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Gmail - Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded scholarstiip schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD for Min . 

JI SRS <srs_du@yahoo.co.in>, aadi@aadi-india.org, Shaheed Bhagat Singh College <sbscprincipal@gmail.com>, 
~lesh Dhawan <dhawan333@gmail.com>, savitri gupta <savitrLgupta@rediffmail.com>, monavermag@sscbsdu.ac.in, 

Jnkarsingh@sscbsdu.ac.in, ishwarsingh949@gmail.com, Shashi Nijhawan <acc.sec.shivajicollege.ac@gmail.com>, 
tiwarigyan@yahoo.com, Vijay Lakshmi <vijaylakshmi227@gmail.com>, ao.admin@srcc.du.ac.in, Admin Office 
<adminoffice@srcc.du.ac.in>, pankajchaudhary_32@yahoo.co.in, govinddu@yahoo.co.in, PrincipaLspm 
<spmcollegedu@gmail.com>, SIHPPS NEW DELHI <sihppsdelhi@gmail.com>, SIRIFORT INSTITUTE 
<sims.rohini@gmail.com>, akmalik@southasianuniversity.org, "Principal Sri Aurobindo College (Day)" 
<principal@aurobindo.du.ac.in>, Vinod Singh <vsjamwal007@gmail.com>,Manmohan Kaur <mkaur8517@gmail.com>, 
bhupinder kaur <bkaur533@gmail.com>, SGTB KHALSA COLLEGE <sgtbkc.du@gmail.com>, "S.G.T.B. I.M.I.T." 
<sgtbimit@hotmail.com>, SRI RAM INSTITUTE OF TEACHER EDUCATION <info@srite.in>, 
r_sharma_2003@yahoo.com, Seenivasan S <svc.seenivasan.delhi@gmail.com>, Dr Seenivasan Sappani 
<drseenivasan@gmail.com>, jpmishra@svc.ac.in, Renu Rohilla <rohillarenu82@gmail.com>, 
coliege@ststephenshospital.org, accounts@ststephens.edu, ajit singh <sushilanursing@gmail.com>, Dr Mukesh Rana 
<webadmin@ss.du.ac.in>, supriya maurya <supriyamaurya89@gmail.com>, TTISE Okhla <dsw.tti99@gmail.com>, Mohit 
Tiwari <mohittiwari87@gmail.com>, principaltite@tecnia.in, Tite Rohini <tite.rohini08@gmail.com>, kamals@teri.res.in, 
trsch.hr@gmail.com, tips.sscell@gmail.com, sounali1987sharma@gmail.com, Vaishali Sharma 
<vaishalisharma2811@gmail.com>, Trinity Institute Vikas Puri <trinity.institute03@gmail.com>, Dr Bansal AK 
<drakbansaI2011@gmail.com>, stats cell <statsdu.cell@gmail.com>, Vditrd Coli <vditrd@yahoo.com>, 
schetra8@gmail.com, vpci@delnet.ren.nic:in, sngaur@yahoo.com, bindusar kalita <bindusar_k@yahoo.com>, VASTU 
KALA ACADEMY <ise_ vaka@yahoo.co.in>, vidya institute <Vidyainstitute01 @gmail.com>, Amit Gupta 
<visioncentrehead@gmail.com>, VISION INSTITUTE <visiondelhi001 @gmail.com>, vipsedu@vips.edu, NISHA AMAR 
<nisha4amar@gmail.com>, p4priyankasharma@gmail.com, nareshkumarzhde@gmail.com, Zakir Husain Delhi College 
<zakirhusaindelhicollege@gmail.com>, Zakir Husain Delhi College Evening <zhpge.college@gmail.com>, Ashish Dhingia 
<ashishpd3@gmail.com>, Swapna Bhowate <jaipal.bhowate@rediffmail.com> 

Sir/Madam, 
Please find enclosed the letter no. F.43(32)/Min/Sch(HQ)/Awareness of Scheme /2022-

23/688-706 dated 26.1 2.2022 issued by the Nodal Department i.e. Revenu Department, GNCTD 
regarding awareness/popularization of State Funded Scholarship Schemes of Revenue Department, 
GNCTD for Minority Students for the FY 2022-23. The following Scholarship Scheme are being 
implementing/ running at e-district portal namely:-

1. Merit Scholarship for student belonging to Minority category studying III 

Professional/Technical colleges IristituteslUniversities 
2. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Award for Toppers in Minority category students. 

Therefore, all the stakeholders are requested to kindly make necessary arrangements for 
awareness/popularization of State Funded Scholarship Schemes among the minority community and 
send the Action Taken Report at the earliest. 

Regards 

Sr. Account Officer 
Dte. of Higher Education, GNCTD, 
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